
Chairman’s Announcements – 25 September 2015 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

Macmillan Coffee Morning at Council - Friday 25th September 2015 

 

Powys: Centenary Parade for The Welsh Guards  – 30th September 

 

Royal Visit by the Duke of Kent – 1st October 

 

Walking with the Wounded Dinner –Thursday 1st October 2015 

 

Walking with the Wounded – Friday 2nd October 2015 

 

The Shrievalty Service (High Sheriff of Hereford) - Sunday 4th October 2015 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 12th October 2015 

 

Royal Visit by the Countess of Wessex – 13th October 2015 

 

Mayor of Leominster Annual Civic Service – Sunday 25th October 2015 

 

Grand Opening of the Herefordshire Field of Remembrance – Sunday 5th November 2015 VC 

attending 

 

Hereford Remembrance Sunday Service and Parade – Sunday 8th November 2015 VC 

attending 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 9th November 2015 VC attending 

 

Shropshire Council Dinner for Civic Heads – Friday 13th November VC attending 

 

Guards Chapel, London – Friday 1st December 2015 

 

Mayor’s Ball – Saturday 12th December 2015 

 

St Michael's Hospice Light Up a Life Service – Sunday 13th December 2015 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 14th December 2015 VC attending 

 

 

 

 



Events Attended since Council on 17 July 2015 

Hereford in Bloom, Meet the Judges – Friday 17th July 2015 

The Courtyard Senior Theatre – HeRo – Friday 17th July 2015 

Three Choirs Festival Opening Service – Saturday 25th July 2015 

Three Choirs Committee Reception – Saturday 26th July 2015 

Twin Town Vierzon Dinner – Wednesday 29th July 2015 

Three Choirs Festival Chairman’s Reception – Friday 31st July 2015 

Three Choirs Festival Finale – Gathering Wave Saturday 1st August 2015 

Commemoration of the Atomic Bombing of Hiroshima and Nagasaki – Thursday 6th August VC 

attended 

Service of Dedication of the Sulva 100 Memorial – Saturday 8th August 2015 

Commemoration of the Herefordshire Regiments participation in the Sulva Bay operation at 

Gallipoli 1915 – Sunday 9th August 2015  

Presentation of Banners to Hereford and Worcester Army Cadet Force (Penally Camp) – 

Saturday 15th August 2015 

Opening Ceremony IBSA European Blind Football Championships 2015 – Saturday 22 August 

2015 

Royal Visit by the Duke of Gloucester – Wednesday 9th September 2015 

Battle of Britain Commemoration Service – Sunday 13th September 2015 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 14th September 2015  

Hereford Leisure Centre Opening Ceremony – Friday 18th September 2015 

Ross on Wye Civic Service – Sunday 20th September 2015 

Ledbury Town Council Annual Civic Service – Sunday 20th September 2015 

Herefordshire Police Awards Ceremony – Thursday 24th September 2015 

 

Additional information   

 

9th September – The Chairman wrote to the Sovereign on behalf of Herefordshire Council and 

the loyal subjects of the County congratulating her on becoming the longest serving monarch.  


